AGENDA

PUBLIC SAFETY LOCAL INCOME TAX COMMITTEE OF THE MONROE COUNTY LOCAL INCOME TAX COUNCIL

TUESDAY, JULY 19, 2022, 4:30 PM BLOOMINGTON CITY HALL SHOWERS BUILDING ALLISON CONFERENCE ROOM (SUITE 225) 401 NORTH MORTON STREET, 47404

MEETING ALSO ACCESSIBLE VIA ZOOM AT:

https://bloomington.zoom.us/j/85207557869?pwd=UmNGa0ltZ1UyYkMzRU5WbTJVV1lSQT09

- 1. ROLL CALL
- 2. AGENDA SUMMATION
- 3. CONSIDERATION OF APPLICATIONS FOR PUBLIC SAFETY LOCAL INCOME TAX REVENUES*
 - A. Bean Blossom Township Stinesville Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.
- 4. INITIAL DISCUSSION OF RECOMMENDATIONS TO THE MONROE COUNTY LOCAL INCOME TAX COUNCIL*
 - A. PSAP Tax Rate for 2023
 - B. Distributions to Qualified Providers/Townships for 2023
 - C. PS LIT Tax Rate for 2023 (Note: Under IC § 6.3.6-6-8, remaining revenues are distributed via public safety local income tax certified shares to the four member-jurisdictions that make up the Monroe County Local Income Tax Council)
- 5. SCHEDULE
- 7. OTHER BUSINESS
- 8. ADJOURNMENT
- * Unless the Committee decides otherwise, public comment on the asterisked items will be allowed and be limited to no more than 3 minutes per speaker.